## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Mr. James R. Doorne	k		04/20/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ne: Douglas Dynamics, LLC				
Street Address:	7777 North 73rd Street				
City:	Milwaukee				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53223				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 5501		405		501405	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:     (513)241-6234       Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       Phone:     5132412324					
Phone: 5132412324					
Email:       wjacobs@whepatent.com         Correspondent Name:       Wayne L. Jacobs					
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, Suite 2700					
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45065					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DDY-13			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Wayne L. Jacobs			
Total Attachments: 2 source=5501405_DoornekAssignment#page1.tif source=5501405_DoornekAssignment#page2.tif					

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas Dynamics, Inc., an Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7777 North 73<sup>rd</sup> Street, Milwaukee, WI 53223 ("DDINC") acquired all of inventor James R. Doornek's right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 5,501,405 for DISPENSER APPARATUS FOR SPREADING PARTICULATE MATERIAL ("the Patent Property") by assignment dated June 28, 1994 and recorded on July 5, 1994 with the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 007065/0723; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Dynamics, LLC, an Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7777 North 73<sup>rd</sup> Street, Milwaukee, WI 53223 ("DDLLC") desires to acquire all of DDINC's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DDINC has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto DDLLC its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property and the subjectmatter disclosed in the Patent Property and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of such Convention or Union; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on the Patent Property and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to DDLLC, its legal representatives and assigns.

and a subscription of the set formation of the set of the set of the set of the set.
 and a subscription of the set formation is the set of the set of the set of the set.
 and the set of the set of the set formation is the set of the set

PATENT REEL: 026176 FRAME: 0654

Witness my hand this 20th day of April , 2011.	
Douglas Dynamics, Inc. By: James Janik Title: President and Chief Executive Officer	
STATE OF Wischisin) COUNTY OF Militaufree) ss.	
On this <u>Joth</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2011, before me personally appeared James Janik, to me known and known to me to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Douglas Dynamics, Inc. aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signi of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the sam for the uses and purposes therein specified.	ne